Tiffany, Township Administrator, recommends this appointment and has indicated 
that adequate funds are available in the 2013 budget for this position; and,  

WHEREAS, Part-time Township employees are hired with the expectation that the employee(s) will work 

not more than one-thousand five-hundred (1,500) hours total in any year, calculated annually from the date of 
part-time appointment; and,  

WHEREAS, that effective February 1, 2013, all part-time employees shall be scheduled to work not more 
than twenty-four (24) hours in any work week and shall be permitted to work not more than twenty-eight (28)